Official Returns

of the

i A

State Primary .

held in

JEFFERSON

County

September 17, 1996

State of Washington




Oath of County Auditor or Supervisor of Elections

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

| solemnly swear that the retums of the State Primary held on September 17
County, State of Washington, have been in no

1996, in Jefferson
wise altered by additions or erasures and that they are the same as when they were

deposited in my office. .

Auditor or Supervisor of Elections

bscribed ahd swomn to this 27tbay of September, 1996

7? (VLK \N
Mty Legislative Authority

Certification of the Canvassing Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON
JEFFERSON g ss.

COUNTY OF
The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing
Board for the County of Jefferson , State of Washington, hereby
certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the Abstract of Votes cast at the State
County, State of

Primary held on September 17, 1996, in Jefferson

Washin%'ton; that the total number of registered voters in all precincts was

3 and that the total number of votes cast in such precincts was
(52.42% Turnout)

9,227
Witness our hands and official seal this 27th day of September, 1996
| . Y. Edudle,
r [ "_‘;“’(k County-Auditor or Supervisor of Elections
SN (. d - Ny
o0y . s
ar TE"W = % nty Legislative Authority
S N N
&/4 Stegesertt, 0 P
.9]" Z W(
/

County Prosecuting Attomey



OFFICTIAL ACCUMULATED TOTALS Fage 1
tasdell 27-Sep-1l%96 ‘
: FRIFMARY/ZSFECTAL ELECTION
JEFFERSON COUNTY, STaATE OF WASHINGTON .
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1996 _
- Total Fret Total Fot
Fraecincts Counted - TOTAL ww omam 4% 160,00 LIEUTENANT GOVERRHOR ’
Registered Voters - TOTAL s W w e 17,603 ED TORRES . R ooow 548 7 .06
2aLLOTS CUUNTEﬁ = TOTAL.  « «w & & & SR 22 a4 MICHAEL E HACKETT NL.F o m 74 0.95
% ’ ART RATHJEMN L.EF . 55 0.71
FRESENTATIVE SHAWN HEWMAN REF . . 37 .48
. DISTRICT FRAMK GAVALDON I s . w 120 1,55
MNLF “ w 149 1.78 FaullL H SHIM It . om 1,248 16.72
I . o 5,508 H5LHT GERALD CLARKE GOODLOE R “ . B 4. 29
R 4 = 772 ¢.a BRADL OWENM (State Senator) I . 2,548 32.81
IC .« m 145 L.73 AMM AMDERSON R w  om 1,191 15,34
R . o= 440 HL 00 JIM WEST R “ . A3 6.86
R a 409 4,88 BRRUCE RBUCKILES R " 100 1.29
B s on 159 1L.%20 O ORAMEBT LIN LITCHMAM : I - o= BE 4 4,56
K “« w 774 P, 2% HARVEY BILLMATER i “ . . 81 1.04
M - wom a M 5 N 20 0.6 ROB QWEN (Computer Consulbant) I ¢ u 4466 46.00
v &« e a  w  m w om 8,388 100.00  WRITE-IN .+ « + & & « « w  a = o« a BT 0.35
W e m w aaw 13 Total A, s 0w m s s m & W W 765 100,00
= e w wm s W B2s , Dvervotes » & v 4w e w  w 13
' Undervotes « .  w s w  a aw o 1,449

UMITED ST&TES
&TH COMGRESSTOMNAL
MICHAEL HULDLESTC
MORM. DICKS )
BILL TINMSLEY
TED HALEY g
RICHART "UICK
STEVE WHITAKE
CHARLES CRAWFORD
KEM LUNMD
WRITE~IN .
Total
Overvotes
Undervotes

GOVERNOR

BRYAM ZETLEM I . . 5} O.34 SECRETARY OF STATE _ .

JAY INSLEE o ' I o = HRT 7.27 FHYLLIS KENNEY : I - . Ry R73 40.89

MORM MALENG L_ i N n 918 10.16 GaRY P oGILL MLF n " 200 2.42

GarY LOCKE ik I Cw . 178 24 .31 RélFH FLUNRO R “ “ 4,661 D6 E0

DALE FOREMaAN I . “ gar .48 WRITE-IN . " " . . . P . " " 1% 0.18

JEFF POWERS & SWF " " 19 0.2 Total . w " . . «  om “ “ “ 8,249 100.00

WARREM E HANSO&? R . . : 28 0.31 Overvoltes " " . . " N « “ “ 7

ELLEN CRASWELL: R " M 1,369 15,05 Undervotes - u “ » “ " - " . ?71

BOE THARF R “ om 15 0.17

MORMAN RIDE n " w 1,803 19.9% STATE TREASURER

MOHAMMAD H SATL o n . 28 Q.24 LUCY LeYUOUMG _ f u “ 1,941 27 .08

SJIF WALDO R - - ng7 4.28 JOCK KILEY I . “ 1,225 17.09

Fal ROACH R “ u s 1.02 MIKE MURFHY o " . 24,501 34.90

MAX ENGLERIUS It " . 21 0,23 RAMDOLFH J BELL R - . 1,478 20.62

MOMA BROZTER : K " “ 425 4.75% , WRITE-IM . . “ . n . . " " N “ 22 G.31

WRITE-IN - - . “ . » . “ 18 G.13 Total . - - " . - " “ n - 74167  100.00
 Total s w  m s wom G038 100.00 ' Overvoles o = & « & &« & = = = 6
Overvoles . 19 ‘ ' Undarvotes e wm wwwwaw 2,054
Undervotes = m  w e m  w  a 170

STATE AUDITOR

BREIAM SOMMTAG oo » 4,394 B7.16

MIKE THE FOVER R o ow 452 5.88

MIMAa RECKER R s o 1,612 20.97

RORERT B KEEME, JR : R « u 1,212 15%.77

WRITE-IN . . " . « s mw . . . 17 0.28

Total « & « « & « & a2 a = 7,687 100.00

vervotes . . - u " - " . . , : 2 :
Undervotes « a w  m s ma aw 1,538




OFFICIAL aCCUMULATED TOTALS ‘ : Payge 2
1A5 49531 27-Sep-1996 '
: FRIMARY /ZSFECTAL ELECTION
SEFFERBONM COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
TUESHAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1994
' Total Fot Total - Fot
ATTORMEY GEMERAL STATE SEMATOR
RICHARD FOPE K . oa 2,952 Hé6 L5 24TH DISTRICT
RICHARD SHEFARD : LRF . o 1L&7 2.07 JIM HARGROVE : 0 . ow 6,470 ?6.78
CHRISTIME GREGOIRE I s on 4,748 S8.85 WRITE-IMN- & "w & w & v« s v w = 215 2.22
LUANKME COACHPMAN NLF v o 189 2.34 : S Total . 4w 4 s s w owom 4,685 100.00
N e R ¥ 0.1 Overvoles « « & w e o« w m e, 2
. 2 8,048 100.00 Undervotes T 24540
2 Overvoles « o = = »  « w  w = = 3 ‘ 4
” Undervotes e T m wmww 1,156 STATE REFRESEMTATIVE : ’
24TH DISTRICT, FPOSITION 1
CORMISSTONER OF PURLIC LANDS , JIM BUCK ) R . . 4,128 48.10
CJEMMIFER M OBELCHER I . o 4,447 Y .48 DTANE ELLISOM ' i . 4,434 Tl.66
T PATRICK FPARRISGH R « om P 18,36 WRITE-IM . F e m w e mmwww 21 0.2
MARC STRAUCH ML.F s 178 2.30 Total & « & & & & a w w om 8,582 100.00
s BRUGE MACKEY : R . 1,788 23,11 Overvoltes = « & n = & s s w = i
} RARHDY BOSS ' R o o 201 4,54 Urndervotes e v m o« m e w oaom &41
1§NRITE~IN e e e e e e e 17 .22 |
: Total w = e m  w  w_ = a w om 74 7R7 100,00 STATE REFRESEMTATIVE
Overvoles o «w. w  « & w4 = w  w 2 D4TH DISTRICT, FOSITION _
Undervotes o & w s ®w w a & = 1,488 Cal ROYD ‘ R P 1,300 1%5.48
_ ' JAN CHRISTENSEN R “- e 1,786 21.2
SUPERIMTENMDIENT OF PURBLIC INSTRUCTION _ ' LYHMMN KESSLER | I «  u 5,298 63,07
MANMCY HIDDEM-DOOHS0N M . H1G 7R3 WRITE-IN o o« & 4o & a« = = n =& = w 16 0.19
Raul. e Ta ROSA B N - n 277 Wl 37 Total .« o« w4 s e o w w 8,400 - 100.00
ROM TARER | . NF “ . ' S45 13.46 Overvotes . - “ . " " " o " " 16 :
TERESA “"TERRY" BERGESOM ME s 3,078 43,74 Undervotes « s s s n = m w  a 811
GLORIA GUZMAN JOHANMNESSEM M . w w07 4,37
0 JEROME (JEIND BROWM . MF . on 191 2n72 CCOUNTY COMMISSIONER
EaRL LaBRERGE NS w ow 74 1.0% THISTRICT 1 ]
RICHARD A FULLER M . s 2hb 2.79 AN HARFOLE _ I « o= 1,558 HY 56
MAaE LAVERNE LOVERN MF v o 108 1.54 ROB HINTOM R . o= 1,051 40.18
CHRIS VANMCE MF . o= 618 ?.08 WRITE~TM « « o« «  w  a & & w = 7 0.2
aM LEAHY - : M e om 488 b, P50 : Total o o« & 4 4w w s a 2,616 100.00
WRITE=IMN .« o & 4 &« w = = 42 0.60 Overvoltes . « . o & o & o« a = 2
Total e % e e e e e e w Z40823  100.00 Unoervotes s m. m  m  w  m o ow  on , 114
Overvoles « .« o w« = = « o« = u & A -
Undervoles .o &« v« a s w W 2,198 COUNTY COMMISSTONER
v h ' ' DISTRICT 2 _ .
IMSURAMCE COMMISSIOMER : GLEN HUNTIMGFORD R . a 1Ly 638 48.0%
AMTHOMY "TONY" LOWE R . - B8l 11.82 RICK TOLLEFSON o .« o S, 7B 51.60
STEVE SKIFFER R v u 411 o e WRITE~IM & & « « « &« & & « = = 12 0.35
) BRIAN FcCULLOCH R . om @4 12.54 ' Total + o « & & &« o« = o  u 2,409 100.00
i TAVE WALKER ' R " " ' 392 B.26 Overvoltes . " “ N " " " «-  om “ ' 1
) GarLanD DANMIEL COMBMOR R u “ 370 4.97 Undervotos " " " . . . " " " 125
) DERORAH SENN ' i W w 4,287 B7 .54 ' ,
STEVE SEVICK ML v o ‘ 144 2.20 SYATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
WRITE-IN o+ & &« & &« w5 w = = = 12 0.14 FOSITION 1
) Total W m  m = w  w . a w m 7aAR1L 100,00 EATHRYH ROSS MF . a 1,997 A2.06
Jvervotes « o« « « & &« x o« o«  w _ 9 PaRK MESTEL MF s om 1,261 20.2
. Undervoles . o w o 2« w & =  a 1,767 BaRBARA DURHAN M . om ) 2,902 47 .07
) | | WEITE=IN v o e a w a a e w 49 0.63
’ Total o+ o« w4 4 e s 4,229 100.00
Dvervoles « +  «  « v« w0« e w b

-y

) : . Undervotes e 2,993

=4

[

14
1

oo gy rﬁ;wm ~%W U". o




OFRFICIAL ACCUMULATED TOTALS : : : Fage R
13549831 27-8ep-1996 ‘ '
: ' FRIMARY/SFECTIAL ELECTION
JEFFERSOM COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTUON
TUESDAY, SEFTEMBER 17, 1994 .
. Total Fot Total Fot
STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE FIRE FROTECTION DISTRICT 1
FOSITION 2 . : FROFOSITION MO. 1, EMS LEVY
CHARLES Z SMITH NF o . T, 073 ?8.10 LEVY, YES . & o + & « =« & x n = 1,319 63,81
WRITE-IM . &% & W o o w w e e 78 1.90 LEVY, MO  « o+« w0 v a e e 748 36,19
Total 2 . =« « o & & & u . Gel71 0 100,00 Total .+ « &« &« & a4 . 2,067 100.00
Overvoles % « o o « « o« o« w = 1 Overvoles « « v« « w o« e wr 0
Undervotes & . o« & o w o« w 4,055 Undervotes “ e w waw W oa 115

STATE SUPREME gUURT SJUSTICE ) FIRE FROVECTION DISTRICT 3
FOSTITION 3 € FROFOSTTION NOL 1, EMS LEVY
BARMETT N KALIKOW _ MF u - 1,176 20.8% LEVY, YES . " N “ " " - “ . " " 1,842 76.43
nouGLAS J QMIfﬁ MF “ » 1,989 AL LEVY, NO . % “ . " » . “ “ " “ agn R 4
CHARLES W JOHN%UM I " " 2,429 43,08 Total w . . " N . u “ . » 1,625 100.00
WRITE-IN o« ¥ . . . “ « w . . om 4% 0.80 Dvervotes . . . R o= W . & a 4
Total . s ok e w mww Ny 63% 0 100,00 Undervotltes w  m o wm w wwmaa 37
Overvotes . s w = w wwoa b . '
Undervotes ok  w  m  w e m om SR, E8D FARK & RECREATION DIST 1
FROFPOSITION MO. 1, REGULAR TAX LEVY
: LEVY, YES o &+« + v  w & « & u  oa &2 54,39
DIVISION IL, DIBYRICT 2, FOSITION 1 LEVY, MO . &« = w & & « = w u u ne 45,61
TOM BJORGEN 4 NP PO - 2,806 4%, 84 Tatal « & & 4 & w  w ow s s 114  100.00
JOYOE “"ROBIN" H@HT MF n " It M HR.49 Overvotes . “ " M “ “ . “ M » 0
WRITE-IN . W@ o w0 w0 o w o w 2 0.67 Uncervotes W w e e e 7
Total «%. o © W e . b,231 100,00
Overvotes . %. 2 .
Undervotes %

e e e e e 2,994

SUPERIOR COURT %
POSTITION 1 P
WILLIAM E HOWARS
WRITE-~IM .
Total .
Overvotes . #.
Undervotes

NF W L. E95 PELTD
- " n “ " " " “ 2() 1 ' ."} u :3()
e e e e 6,096 100,00

“w &« = & mn 4 a  oa 0

e e e e e e Sy 1 S

CHIMACUM SCHOOL
FROFPOSITION NO
BOMDS, YES .
BOMOS, NO . “
Total -
Overvotes .
Undervotes

.  a “ " “ " . . 2,124 R

" " . - “ « " " 1,491 41,24

v om w o “ . " " A.hlS L00.00
u - .  ow " " “ 141

QUEETS-CLEARWATER SCHOOL DISTRICT 20

FROFOSTITION MO.31, SCHOOL PROGRAM LEVY

LEVY, YES . % “ " . s - m “ " " ar 4,00

CLEVY, NO . " . - " " . - “ 23 46,00

‘g? Tatal " " ” . . “ “ . 500 100.00
tvervotes . a " u . . " " " Q .

Undervotes

m mwww moa 1




CORFLICIAL CANVASS
1hemgrds 27-Sep~1996

!

1 Registered Voters - TOTaAL

2 BALLOTS COUMTEDr - TOTAL

QLOO ARSENTEE

0L01 GARDINER

0102 FORT DISCOVERY
OLO3R LELAND

0104 WOODMAR

Q105 WOODMAN

0106 WOOTIMAN

0107 WODDMAN

0108 TARBOOD

0109 CROCKER LAKE
Q200 COYLE I

0201 QUILCEME. I
Q202 QUILCENE TX
203 COYLE IX

0204 BRIMMOM

0206 THORNDYHE
OR01 CHIMACLR

0RO2 CEMTER

QROF HADLOCK

0204 KabLa POINT
0305 IROMDALE

0E06 RHODY

G401 MORDLAMD

0501 PORT LUINLOW I
OE02 FORT LUDLOW IT
GHOR FPORT LUDLOW ITX
0504 FAaRADITISE RBAY
0505 SOUTH FOINT
Q600 UFFER HOH
04601 HOH

GAOZ KALAGLOCH.
0603 QUEETS

04604 CLEARWATER
Q701 FORT TOWNSEMD
0702 PORT TOWNSERD
07032 FORT TOWNSEND
Q704 FORT TOWNSERND
0705 PORT TOWMSEND
0706 FPORT TOWMSEND
0707 FORT TOWHSEND
Q708 FORT TOWMSEMD
G709 FORT TOWMSEND
0710 FORT TOWNSEND
0711 FORT TOWMSEND
0712 PORT TOWMSEMD

S TOTAL

17,603

FRIMARY/ZSFECTIAL ELECTION
JEFFERSOM COUNTY, STATE OF WABHINGTOM

TUESDAY, SEFTEMRBER 17,

s 3
EONC I B

A, 362 ¥ .
136 74,32
e 74,44

40 49 .38
173 231.34

o 181L.39.248
1851 22,54
570 22.80

7 50,00

47 A5 L28
&2 TéH.54

o PT7..2B.60
P2 24.86
B 4H9.41
16O 17445
31 H6E.P6
241 42031

o 184, .28.33
RTTRA2.08
250 8m.07
1ok HE.93
186 29.14
304 45,71

o ART . .36.82
157 23.98
204 40.80
148 46.78
1462 40,460
a8 47 .44

o A9 .. 46.99
&
18
130 30,46
117 26.04
s LAZ. L A2LST
87 24,23
159 02.39
157 31,78
201 ALLRO
205 20.33
e PELL20.04
By 19.91
117 HA0.eH
170 m4d,21

B -
LW

19946

3 Fercent of Registered Voters

g




OFFICIAL
14558046

UNMITED

CANVAGS

HTH COMGRESSIONAL DY

0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
01046
0107
0108
Q109
0200
0201
Q202
0203
0204
0204
0301
Q302
Qa0
0304
Q205
0R0&
0401
Q501
0HOR
0503
0504
GHNO%
064600
0601
0602
Gs03
D604
0701
Q702
Q70
0704
Q70%
0704
Q707
Q708
0709
Q710
0711

1 MICHAEL

27 -Gap-199é

STATES REFPRESEMTATIVE

STRICY
HUDDLESTON

2 NORFM DICKS
3 BILL TIMBLEY

4 TED HALE

A RICHARD

~ o~

CHARLES

ABSENMTEE
GARDIMER

FORT OISCOVERY
LELAMD

MOUTMAN

WOODFAKN
WOOTH AN
WoOnMAM
TARROO
CROCKER LAKE
COYLE I
QUILCENE T
QUILCEME XX
COYLE I
BEIMMON
THORMIYKE
CHIMACUM
CENTER
H&EDL.OCK

KaLa POINT
IRONDIALE
RHODY
MORDL.AMT

FORT LUDLOW I
FORT LUDLOW IX
FORT LUDLOW YTT
FARADIGE EAY
SOUTH FOINT
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HOH

KALALOCH
RUEETS
CLEARWATER
FORT TOWMSEMD
FORT TOWNMSEND
FORT TOWMSEND
FORT TOWMSEND
FORT TOWNSERD
FORT TOWNSEMD
FORT TOWMSEND
FORT TOWKSEMD
FORT TOWNSEBND
FORT TOWNSEMD
FORT TOWNSEMD

Y

"HICK™ MEYER
STEVE WHITAKER

CRAWFORD

MLF
I

R
It
R
R
N

4

lawwwan

1,953 329

7
3

1

i
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FRIMARY/SPECTAL _
JEFFERSOM COUNTY, STATE OF WABHINGTOM

ELECTION

TUESDAY, SEFTEMRBER 17, 1996
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OFFICTAL CANVASS
14158546 27-Sep-1996

UNITED STATES REFRESENTATIVE
ATH CONGRESSIOMAL DISTRICT

1 MICHAEL HUDDLESTON
£ MORM DICKS
3 RILL TIMSLEY

TEDN HALEY

RICHARD "DICK" MEYER
STEVE WHITARER
CHORLES CRAWFORD

i S £ S

0712 FORT TOWHSEMI

TOTAL

FRIMARY/ZSPECIAL ELECTION
JEFFERSON COUNTY, STATE OF WASHIMGTOM
TUESDAY, BEFTEMRER 17, 1996

8 KEM LLUND
9 WRITE~TN
MLF 10 Overvotes
I 11 Undervoles
' GOVERMOR.
12 BRYAWM ZETLEMNM
L3 Jay IMSLEE
¥% CONTIMUED OM MEXT FAGE x%
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OFFICIAL CAMVASSE
i4:npudd 27-Sep-19%6

Fage 4

FRIMARY/SPECTAL ELECTION
JEFFERGON COUNTY, STATE OF WASHIMGTOM
TUESDAY, SEFTEMBER 17, 1996

®¥ CONMTINMUED FROM FREVIOUS FPAGE RO THARF R

GOVERMOR

Q100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
QLO7
0108
0L09
0200
0201
0202
S RE0R
0204
02046
0301
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Q303
0304
QRO
0306
0401
0501
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Q505
0600
0&01
0602
Q4603
0604
0701
0702
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0704
0705
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0710
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MORM MalEMG
GARY LOCKE
DalE FOREMAN

JEFF FOWERS
WARKENM E HAMSON
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FORT TOWNMSEND

FORT
FORT
FORT
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FORT
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FORT
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